

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**RP No. 6/2026 in
LPASW No. 113/2012**

Ram Rattan Sharma and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Gaurav Sadhotra, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

ORDER

08.05.2026

1. As per report of the Registry, respondent Nos. 5, 6 and 14 have remained un-served for want of complete address. Further, respondent No. 11 has expired.
2. Petitioners to furnish fresh particulars for service of un-served respondents and take requisite steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No. 11. Let the needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.
3. List on **10.07.2026**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
08.05.2026
*Sahil Padha***